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IMPLEMENTATION OF E DISTRICT PROGRAMME
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

- 

(a) the names and details of districts covered under the e-District programme, State-wise; 

(b) The funds allocated and spent on the e-District mission-mode project, project-wise; and 

(c) The number of districts proposed to be taken up under the project during 2014-15, State-wise along with the financial outlay
envisaged in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD) 

(a): All districts of all the states/UTs of India are covered under e-District programme. 

(b): The funds allocated and funds utilised state-wise on the e-District mission mode project till 30.06.2014 are as follows:

S. No State/UT  Total Approved  Funds Utilized
   Outlay   (In Rs Lakhs)
1 Andaman &  1,193.72   0
 Nicobar
2 Andhra          6,143.85   350.00
 Pradesh
3 Arunachal  4,356.39   0
 Pradesh
4 Assam         6,647.72   0
5 Bihar         8,842.98   0
6 Chandigarh 709.02    0
7 Chhattisgarh 6,154.33   520.00
8 D & N Haveli 736.05    0
9 Daman & Diu 961.05    3.20
10 Delhi         3,213.30   2.00
11 Goa         988.02    0
12 Gujarat         8,671.28   0
13 Haryana         5,239.09   0
14 Himachal   2,361.60  0
 Pradesh
15 Jammu &   6,037.57   50.00
 Kashmir
16 Jharkhand  6,032.20   120.00
17 Karnataka  7,960.82   0
18 Kerala         3,428.12   0
19 Lakshadweep 685.90    0
20 Madhya Pradesh 11,805.17   412.27
21 Maharashtra 7,113.34   258.18
22 Manipur         2,460.76   350.82
23 Meghalaya  2,855.46   228.26
24 Mizoram         1,923.57   490.00
25 Nagaland  3,303.12   120.00
26 Odisha         7,154.82   561.07
27 Puducherry 1,206.37   0
28 Punjab         5,367.64   0
29 Rajasthan  7,913.18   120.00
30 Sikkim         1,153.98   162.35
31 Tamil Nadu 6,890.53   0
32 Tripura         1,811.79   116.96
33 Uttar Pradesh 17,398.38   0
34 Uttarakhand  3,245.06   90.00
35 West Bengal 4,073.08   180.18
 Total  166,039.26  4,135.29



# Fund utilization is based on the Utilization Certificates received till 30st June 2014. 

(c) 220 districts have been planned to go live in FY 2014-15. The number of districts and financial outlay state-wise are as follows:

S.  State/UT  No of   Projected Financial
No    Districts Outlay FY 2014-15
      (In Rs. Lakh)

1  Andaman & Nicobar  -  107.00
2  Andhra Pradesh  -  1,381.39
3 Arunachal Pradesh  16  -
4 Assam   18  1,667.00
5 Bihar     556.00
6 Chandigarh  1  171.00
7 Chhattisgarh    2,222.00
8 D & N Haveli  2  49.00
9 Daman & Diu  1  132.00
10 Delhi   11  367.00
11 Goa   2  -
12 Gujarat   7  2,700.00
13 Haryana   20  1,070.00
14 Himachal Pradesh  -  556.00
15 Jammu & Kashmir  -  -
16 Jharkhand   23  367.00
17 Karnataka   1  1,758.00
18 Kerala   -  889.00
19 Lakshadweep  -  128.00
20 Madhya Pradesh  -  4,000.00
21 Maharashtra  9  3,111.00
22 Manipur   11  143.00
23 Meghalaya   7  -
24 Mizoram   -  -
25 Nagaland   8  277.00
26 Odisha   -  409.00
27 Puducherry  4  143.00
28 Punjab   18  1,667.00
29 Rajasthan   -  493.00
30 Sikkim   2  444.00
31 Tamil Nadu  -  556.00
32 Telangana   -  1062.61
33 Tripura   8  -
34 Uttar Pradesh  34  2,208.00
35 Uttarakhand  12  -
36 West Bengal  17  556.00
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